## RATE SCHEDULES Effective 1/01/2025

The following Schedule of Rates has been adopted by the Hampton Shaler Water Authority for the various classes of water service:

1. Ready to Serve Charge: A bi-monthly charge will be made to each customer for each meter irrespective of the amount of water used or demand imposed on the utility system:

Meter Size	<b>Bi-Monthly Charges</b>	
5/8 inch	\$ 22.00	
3/4 inch	30.00	
1 inch	41.00	
1 ½ inch	81.00	
2 inch	129.00	
3 inch	257.00	
4 inch	400.00	
6 inch	800.00	
8 inch	1,412.00	

- 2. **Consumption Charges**: The rate of \$5.80 will be charged to all customers per 1,000 gallons purchased according to the customer's total bimonthly consumption. Bulk Water (minimum 1,000 gallons) \$6.80 per thousand gallons
- 3. **Penalty for Tampering With or Obstructing Authority Equipment**: A penalty will be assessed for the obstruction of normal operation of the curb stop by any obstacles placed over, in, or around the curb box or tampering with the curb box. A penalty will also be assessed for tampering with fire hydrants, the water meter and/or the breaking of seals. Should any seal be accidentally broken, contact the Authority to have the item resealed. The penalty for tampering or obstructing is \$500.00.

## MISCELLANEOUS RATE SCHEDULES

	Regular Time	Overtime	
Turn On/Turn Off Fee	\$ 75.00	\$145.00	
Line Inspection (additional)	25.00		
Bacteriological Water Test	50.00		
Lead Test (waived once if lead service line found)	50.00		
Water Quality Test without bacteriological & lead test	ing N/C		
Residential Backflow Verification	10.00		
Meter and Touchpad (damage replacement) *Price is subject to change due to current pricing.			
*5/8"	200.00	242.00	
*3/4"	275.00	317.00	
*1"	415.00	460.00	
Over 1" – Time and Material			
Connection Fee (Tap)	Please refer to Tap Fee Schedule		
Lien Letters	25.00		
Returned Checks	20.00		
Public Fire Hydrants	140.00		
Private Fire Hydrants	216.00		
Renter Security Deposit (Water)	65.00		
Renter Security Deposit (Sewer)	65.00		
Fire Service Line (per annum):			
2"	190.75		
4"	348.80		
6"	795.70		
8"	1,417.00		